
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 23-00781             Agenda Date: 12/12/2023 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Second Amendment to Agreement 11937 with University of Florida for solid waste professional 
services 
 
Presenter: 
Gus Olmos, Director, 352.548.1282 
 
Description: 

Second Amendment to Agreement #11937 with University of Florida for professional services for landfill 
and solid waste related research.  The Second Amendment allows the County to update the services to 
be provided by the University of Florida and the payments for said services. 
 
Recommended Action: 
Approve Second Amendment to Agreement #11937 with University of Florida for providing landfill and 
solid waste related research to the Alachua County Solid Waste & Resource Recovery Department and 
authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the County. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
January 11, 2022, approved Agreement #11937 with University of Florida to provide services for 
landfill and solid waste related research.   
 
June 16, 2023, Board approved the First Amendment to Agreement #11937 to extend the term until 
September 30, 2024. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
The Second Amendment sets a Not-to-Exceed Amount of $116,440.00 per fiscal year.  Funds are 
already encumbered for this contract in account 405.76.7633.534.31.00. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Environment 

 

Background: 
The University of Florida has provided Alachua County assistance with landfill and solid waste related 
issues since the 1990s. The Second Amendment to Agreement #11937 will allow the County to 
update the services to be provided by the University of Florida and the payments for said services. 
 
The scope of work is amended to include the evaluation of the Alachua County Southwest 
Landfill lined Class I cell final cover system and other miscellaneous landfill related tasks; conceptual 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

level planning for a new material resource recovery facility and household hazardous waste facility; 
evaluation of waste management alternatives to landfilling. The Second Amendment sets a Not-to-
Exceed Amount of $116,440.00 per fiscal year. 


